## The State of Texas I General Land Office I

I, J. T. Robison, Commissioner of the General Land Office of the State of Texas, having been requested by telegram dated April 8, 1911, signed by As S. Eylor, County Judge, to designate by certificate the center of Culberson County, do hereby certify that, from the surveys located within the limits of that county and other data on file in this office, I have ascertained the geographical center of Culberson County, and do hereby certify that upon the official map of El Paso County, out of which Culberson County was created, now in use in this office, it is a point on the eastern boundary line of section No. 12, block No. 98, surveyed for the public free school fund, 800 varas south from its north-east corner.

> IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the seal of the General Land Office this 11th day of April, 1911.

> > Commissioner.

To:

A. S. Eylor, County Judge, El Paso, Texas.

10 # 10 SKEtch Files Culberson Coun Copy of certificate designing Culberson Con **GENERAL LAND OFFICE** AUSTIN. TEXAS Counter 20145